Town of Lancaster

**Board of Appeals Meeting Agenda** Lancaster, Massachusetts 01523

## 7:00 PM, Thursday, April 20, 2023 HYBRID MEETING

701 Main Street **Prescot Building Nashaway Meeting Room** 

## AND

Join Zoom Meeting https://us02web.zoom.us/j/89604787186

Meeting ID: 896 0478 7186

Upcoming Meetings:

**Roll Call** 

April 28, 2023

May 26, 2023

June 23, 2034

**Open: 7:00pm** 

Minutes

12-15-22, 3-23-23

7:00 PM-Public Hearing Special Permit - Lancaster Youth Baseball and Softball - 695 Main Street

7:00 PM-Public Meeting

**Discussion:** 

**Other Business:** 

**Old Business:** 

Adjourn

\*If you are interested in any of the agenda items, please contact the Community Development and Planning Department.

Join Zoom Meeting https://us02web.zoom.us/j/89604787186

Lancaster Town Offices • Prescott Building •701 Main Street Lancaster, MA 01523 • 978-365-3326 • Hours of Operation: Mon 9a.m. - 5 p.m. • Tue-Thur 9 a.m. - 4:00 p.m. • Friclosed to public

All meetings are video-recorded and broadcast through services provided by SLCTV



RECEIVED By Amanda Cannon at 12:41 pm, Apr 14, 2023



Town of Lancaster Board of Appeals Meeting Agenda Lancaster, Massachusetts 01523

Meeting ID: 896 0478 7186 One tap mobile +13092053325,,89604787186# US +13126266799,,89604787186# US (Chicago)

Dial by your location +1 309 205 3325 US +1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago) +1 646 558 8656 US (New York) +1 646 931 3860 US +1 301 715 8592 US (Washington DC) +1 305 224 1968 US +1 689 278 1000 US +1 719 359 4580 US +1 253 205 0468 US +1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma) +1 346 248 7799 US (Houston) +1 360 209 5623 US +1 386 347 5053 US +1 507 473 4847 US +1 564 217 2000 US +1 669 444 9171 US +1 669 900 9128 US (San Jose) Meeting ID: 896 0478 7186 Find your local number: https://us02web.zoom.us/u/kbjMSAuTpa

Lancaster Town Offices • Prescott Building •701 Main Street Lancaster, MA 01523 • 978-365-3326 • Hours of Operation: Mon 9a.m. - 5 p.m. • Tue-Thur 9 a.m. - 4:00 p.m. • Fri – closed to public

All meetings are video-recorded and broadcast through services provided by SLCTV